
Weighted frequenc ies

55.0 55.0 

Republican Jeff Bell 256 31.4 31.4 86.4 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 72 8.9 8.9 95.3 

SOME OTHER CANDIDATE 15 1.8 1.8 97.1 

NOBODY 12 1.5 1.5 98.6 

REFUSE 11 

Q1A. At this time, do you lean more toward voting for:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Democrat Cory Booker 12 1.5 17.2 17.2 

Republican Jeff Bell 12 1.4 16.0 33.3 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 44 5.4 61.4 94.6 

SOME OTHER CANDIDATE 2 .2 2.7 97.3 

NOBODY 2 .2 2.7 100.0 

Total 72 8.9 100.0  

Missing System 742 91.1   

Total 815 100.0   
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Q1 & Q1A. If the race for U.S. Senate in New Jersey were held today, would you vote  
for:  

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid Democrat Cory Booker 448 55.0 55.0 55.0 
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Q2A. Is that:  

 Frequency Percent Valid 

Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Very favorable 228 28.0 44.1 44.1 

Or somewhat favorable? 285 34.9 55.0 99.1 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 5 .6 .9 100.0 

Total 517 63.5 100.0  
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Q3A.  Is that:  

 Frequency Percent Valid 

Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Very favorable 
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OBAMA. Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of President  

 Barack Obama:  

 Frequency Percent Valid 

Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Favorable 416 51.0 51.0 51.0 

Or unfavorable? 385 47.3 47.3 98.3 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 7 .9 .9 99.2 

REFUSE 7 .8 .8 100.0 

Total 814 100.0 100.0  

 

 
OBAMAA. Is that:  

 Frequency Percent Valid 

Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Very favorable 
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OBAMAJOB.  How would you rate President Barack Obama's job performance:  

 Frequency Percent Valid 

Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Excellent 105 12.8 12.8 12.8 

Good 242 29.8 29.8 42.6 

Fair 193 23.7 23.7 66.3 

Or poor? 267 32.8 32.8 99.2 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 3 .4 .4 99.6 

REFUSE 3 .4 .4 100.0 

Total 814 100.0 100.0  

 

 
Q4. Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Governor  

Chris Christie:  

 Frequency Percent Valid 

Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Favorable 426 52.3 52.3 52.3 

Or unfavorable? 377 46.3 46.3 98.5 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 11 1.3 1.3 99.9 

REFUSE 1 .1 .1 100.0 

Total 814 100.0 100.0  

 

 
Q4A. Is that:  

 Frequency Percent Valid 

Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Very favorable 172 21.1 40.4 40.4 

Or somewhat favorable? 253 31.1 59.4 99.8 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 1 .1 .2 100.0 

Total 426 
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Q4B.  Is that:  

 Frequency Percent Valid 

Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Somewhat unfavorable 117 14.4 31.0 31.0 

Or very unfavorable? 260 31.9 69.0 100.0 

Total 377 46.3 100.0  

Missing System 438 53.7   

Total 815 100.0   

 

 
Q5. How would you rate Governor Chris Christie's job performance?  

 Frequency Percent Valid 

Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Excellent 94 11.5 11.5 11.5 

Good 259 31.8 31.8 43.3 

Fair 238 29.2 29.2 72.6 

Or poor 220 27.0 27.0 99.6 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 2 .3 .3 99.9 

REFUSE 1 .1 
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Q6. What do you think is the single most impor tant issue facing New Jersey?  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumul. Percent 

Valid 

JOBS 157 19.3 19.3 19.3 

TAXES: PROPERTY TAXES 135 16.6 16.6 35.9 

ECONOMY 118 14.5 14.5 50.4 

TAXES 92 11.3 11.3 61.7 

OTHER ISSUE (SPECIFY) 56 6.9 6.9 68.7 

EDUCATION 36 4.4 4.4 73.0 

EDUCATION (K-12) 31 3.8 3.8 76.8 

BUDGET 29 3.6 3.6 80.4 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 27 3.3 3.3 83.7 

PENSIONS/BENEFITS 22 2.7 2.7 86.4 

CRIME 17 2.1 2.1 88.5 

CORRUPTION/ETHICS 15 1.9 1.9 90.4 

HEALTH CARE 12 1.5 1.5 91.9 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 10 1.3 1.3 93.1 

ENVIRONMENT 9 1.1 1.1 94.2 

MINIMUM WAGE 9 1.1 1.1 95.3 

ROADS/INFRASTRUCTURE 6 .8 .8 96.1 

IMMIGRATION 6 .7 .7 96.8 
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Demographics  

 

 
D1. Which of the following categories describes your age:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

18 to 29 54 6.7 6.7 6.7 

30 to 49 224 27.8 27.8 34.5 

50 to 64 254 31.5 31.5 66.0 

Or 65 and older? 268 33.3 33.3 99.3 

REFUSE 6 .7 .7 100.0 

Total 806 100.0 100.0  
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COUNTY. What county do you live in?  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

ATLANTIC 38 4.7 4.7 4.7 

BERGEN 56 6.9 6.9 11.7 

BURLINGTON 51 6.3 6.3 18.0 

CAMDEN 42 5.2 5.2 23.2 

CAPE MAY 16 2.0 2.0 25.2 

CUMBERLAND 11 1.4 1.4 26.6 

ESSEX 65 8.1 8.1 34.6 

GLOUCESTER 33 4.1 4.1 38.7 

HUDSON 65 8.1 8.1 46.8 

HUNTERDON 16 2.0 2.0 48.8 

MERCER 26 3.2 3.2 52.0 

MIDDLESEX 47 5.8 5.8 57.8 

MONMOUTH 51 6.3 6.3 64.1 

MORRIS 53 6.6 6.6 70.7 

OCEAN 87 10.8 10.8 81.5 

PASSAIC 31 3.8 3.8 85.4 

SALEM 3 .4 .4 85.7 

SOMERSET 29 3.6 3.6 89.3 

SUSSEX 15 1.9 1.9 91.2 




